ENEC LICENSE
                                                    License No.       ENEC-02686
                                                               Page        1/4
                                                 Date of Issue        2019-07-03
Certification Manager
Jan-Erik Storgaard
This is to certify that representative sample(s) of the Product described herein (“Certified Product”)
have been investigated and found in compliance with the Standard(s) indicated on this License, in

TLD-240-Vbbb-xyS-wwwwww;(“bbb” to be 012-107); TLD-200-Vbbb-xyS-wwwwww;(“bbb” to be 012-107);
TLD-180-Vbbb-xyS-wwwwww;(“bbb” to be 012-107); TLD-160-Vbbb-xyS-wwwwww;(“bbb” to be 012-107);
Model Nomenclature:
Where the “bbb”: refer to above "Model details"
When models followed by C, “bbb” represents the output current, when output current is less than 1 A, then
b(1)b(2)b(3) represents b(1).b(2)b(3) A, when output current is more than or equal to 1 A, then b(1)b(2)b(3)
represents b(1). b(2)x 10 b(3) A , eg, 093 for 0.93 A output, 201 for 20 A output, and one combination can only
represents one output current, for 16.7A, the “bbb” to be 171 as the nearly, and 171 cannot represent other output
current.
When models followed by V, “bbb” represents the output voltage, eg, 018 for 18 V, 428 for 428 V output, and one
combination can only represents one output voltage, for 12.5V, the “bbb” to be 012 as the nearly, and 012 cannot
represent other output voltage.
“x” represents the dimming type as below, all dimming method can control the output current from 10% to 100% of
rating.
N Non-dimmable
D 0-10V Dimming
E 0-10V/PWM/time dimming with 12V aux
T Time Dimming
A DALI Dimming
M DMX Dimming
ENEC LICENCE
                                                      Licence No.       ENEC-02686
                                                                 Page        3/4
                                                   Date of Issue        2019-07-03
The product and production sites listed on the License comply with the ENEC requirement and the UL Global Service Agreement, with
reference to Terms and Conditions for the ENEC mark. The Owner of the License is entitled to use the ENEC 15  (as shown in annex 1)  for
the products listed on the License and manufactured at the production site listed. UL has to be informed in writing about any changes to the
product or production site in accordance with the Term and Conditions of the ENEC mark.
Model Details:
“y” represents the programmability as below, all program method can control the output current from 10%
to 100% of rating.
N Non Programmable
R NFC Programmable
C Cable Programmable
Where the “-wwwwww”: can be any alphanumeric or blank for marketing purpose only
Annex 1 to License No.